

25.11.2020

Present: Appellant no.3 Sh. Devender Kumar Sharma in person.  
Ms. Shobna Takiyar, Advocate for the respondent/DDA.  
Sh. Ankur Jain, Advocate for the applicant DUSIB.  
Counsel for the appellant is not available as he has been tested  
positive for Corona. Report also placed on record.  
Put up on 17.12.2020 or arguments.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/25.11.2020