

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

12.01.2021

**Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.**

Present: Sh. J.K. Panwar, Advocate for the DH.

Heard. Record perused.

Let report of Nazir be called for 18.02.2021.

(Dr. Sudhir Kumar Jain)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.01.2021