

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

04.08.2021

**Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.**

**File has been taken up today after 30.03.2021, as earlier dates were given en-bloc due to ongoing Covid-19 Pandemic situation and as per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court.**

Present: Sh. J.K. Panwar, Advocate for the DH.

Issue notice of this execution petition to the JD on filing of PF and RC, returnable on 22.09.2021.

(Ramesh Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.08.2021