

EX 249/20
YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

01.11.2021

Proceedings are conducted through video conferencing.

Present: None.

PF not filed.

In the interest of justice, issue Court notice to the
DH for 22.12.2021.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.11.2021

At this stage, Ms. Priyanka Kasana, Ld. Counsel for DH
appeared and she is apprised about the order passed and next date
of hearing.

(Ramesh Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N.E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/01.11.2021