

EX 249/20
YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

07.07.2022

Present: DH in person with Ld. Counsel.
None for JD, despite service.

In the interest of justice, issue Court notice to JD, returnable
on 06.08.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.07.2022