

EX 249/20
YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

20.09.2022

Present: Sh. Anubhav Bhardwaj, Proxy Counsel for Ms. Priyanka Kasana, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Rohit, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Gaurav Dubey, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Proxy Counsels seeks adjournment.

Heard.

Request is allowed.

On request, put up for further proceedings on **03.11.2022**.

(RAMESH KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.09.2022