

EX 249/20  
YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

03.11.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Gupta, Proxy Counsel for DH.  
None for JD.

Proxy Counsel seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Put up on **03.02.2023** for further proceedings.

(RAMESH KUMAR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.11.2022