

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

03.02.2023

Present: Sh. J. K. Panwar, Ld. counsel for the DH.

Sh. Ashok Mathur, proxy counsel for the JD.

Proxy counsel for the JD states that main counsel is not available today. JD is also not present.

Ld. counsel for the DH states that JD had agreed to pay the decretal amount but he has not paid the same till date. He further states that the intention of the JD is to delay the present execution petition.

Proxy counsel for the JD states that he is not aware about the facts of the present execution petition.

File perused.

Issue attachment warrants against JD on filing of PF.

Put up before the Ld. ACJ on 21.02.2023 and before this Court on 07.03.2023.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/03.02.2023