

Ex. No.249/2020

Yogender Kumar Vs. Mukesh Kumar Gupta

07.03.2023

Present: None for the DH.

Sh. Shashank Sharma, Proxy counsel for the JD.

Be awaited for appearance of DH.

Put up at 12.30 PM.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.03.2023

At 12.30 PM

Present: None for the DH.

None for the JD.

Be awaited for appearance of DH.

Put up at 2.00 PM.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.03.2023

At 2.00 PM

Present: None for the DH.

None for the JD.

Perusal of the record reflects that on the last date of hearing, DH was directed to file PF for issuance of attachment warrants against JD but it was not filed.

- 2 -

Further, today also no one has appeared on behalf of DH. In these circumstances, it appears that DH is not interested to pursue the present matter any further and present execution petition is dismissed in default as well as for want of prosecution.

File be cosigned to Record Room.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.03.2023