

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

02.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Advocate for the DH.
Sh. Gaurav Dubey & Sh. Amit Rathore, Advocates
for the JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD stated that the JD has given a cheque bearing no.000035 dated 29.05.2024 to the DH towards part payment of the due amount.

At joint request of parties, put up on 27.07.2024 for further proceedings.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.07.2024