

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Advocate for the DH with DH.

Sh. Kunal & Sh. Amir Ali, Advocates for the JD.

Learned counsel for the DH stated that cheque which was given by the JD towards part payment of decretal amount has been dishonoured.

Learned counsels for the JD stated that they have no instructions from the JD.

Warrant of attachment of the movable property as per the list be issued against JD on filing of PF.

Put up before the court of learned ACJ, North-East on 22.08.2024 and before this Court on 12.09.2024.

(SARITA BIRBAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.07.2024