

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

08.01.2025

Present: DH in person.

None for the JD.

An application filed by DH for imprisonment of JD.
It is stated that JD has failed to comply the orders dated
24.04.2024 and 12.09.2024.

Issue notice of the application to the JD and his
Advocate on taking steps by all modes.

JD to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments and further proceedings on
14.02.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/08.01.2025