

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Counsel for the DH alongwith DH.

As per report of process server, JD is not residing at the given address. It is stated by DH that as per information, JD is still residing at the given address. As prayed, issue fresh notice to JD on filing of PF, RC and through all legally permissible modes within 10 days.

Process be also given dasti with direction to Process Aerver to serve notice by way of affixation in case of refusal or non-availability of JD.

Put up on 28.05.2025 for further proceedings.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.04.2025