

EX no. 249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

28.05.2025

Present: DH in person with Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Advocate.  
Sh.Gaurav Dubey, Id. counsel on behalf of Sh.  
Ishwar Dayal, father of JD.

As per report of Process Server, notice was served by way of affixation. It is stated on behalf of Sh. Ishwar Dayal that he has disowned his son/JD and the property where he is residing belongs to him. Documents of property has not been filed by Sh. Ishwar Dayal. Ld. counsel for JD states that he will file application for civil imprisonment of JD.

Fixed for 05.06.2025 for consideration of application.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/28.05.2025