

EX No.249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

None for the JD.

An application filed for civil imprisonment of JD. Ld. Counsel stated that he may be given some time to file additional affidavit of DH about the available financial resources of JD to show that despite having sufficient means JD is not satisfying the decree intentionally. Let the affidavit be filed.

Put up for consideration on application on 09.07.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/05.06.2025