

EX no. 249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

31.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Gupta, ld. counsel for DH with DH in person.

Sh. Gaurav Dubey, ld. counsel for the JD.

An application was filed by DH for civil imprisonment of JD. Heard. Short adjournment requested by both the sides to file details of immovable properties as mentioned in application dated 02.07.2025. Let the same be filed and advance copy be given.

Put up on 28.08.2025. Parties to appear in person.

(SANJEEV JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/31.07.2025