

**EX 249/20**

**YOGENDER KUMAR VS. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**28.08.2025**

**Present :** DH in person.

None for JD.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, immovable properties details have not been filed.

Bar has abstained from work today.

Parties are given another opportunity for filing the details of immovable properties as mentioned in the application dated 02.07.2025 on behalf of the DH, after exchanging the copies thereof within seven days.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.09.2025**.

Parties are directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge**

**North-East District, KKD Delhi/28.08.2025**