

**EX 249/20**

**YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**24.09.2025**

**Present** : DH in person with counsel Sh. Sanjay Gupta.  
None for the JD.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, immovable properties details have not been filed.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that JD is 1/6th holder in immovable property of his father. However, during query, he has admitted that father of JD is alive. Hence, DH has failed to furnish the details of any immovable property in the name of JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he wishes to file an application under Order 21 Rule 41 CPC.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.10.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/24.09.2025**