

**EX 249/20**

**YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**28.10.2025**

**Present** : DH in person.

None for the JD.

An application under Order 21 Rule 41 CPC on behalf of DH has been received on record. DH seeks adjournment as his counsel is not available today.

On request, put up for consideration of the application on **25.11.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/28.10.2025**