

Ex.no. 249/20

Yogender Kumar vs. Mukesh Kumar Gupta

15.12.2025

Present : Decree holder in person.

None for JD.

Counsel for both the parties are not available today.

Decree holder requested that matter be adjourned as his advocate will not be able to come today and he does not know what is to be done in this execution.

At request, put up this matter on **23.12.2025** for further proceedings.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/15.12.2025