

EX No. 249/20

Yogender Kumar vs. Mukesh Kumar Gupta

23.12.2025

Present : Decree holder with Sh. Sanjay Gupta, advocate.

None for JD.

An application under Order 21 Rule 41 CPC of decree holder is pending for consideration. Decree holder is seeking the attachment of 1/6th share of the JD in the property bearing No. B-212, Gali No.13, Near Aata Chakki, Village Gokulpur, Delhi. According to the decree holder, second floor of this property has come to the share of the JD but there is no document in this regard annexed with the application.

Decree holder further stated that warrant of attachment of movable property of the JD was once issued at the above mentioned address when his father met who admitted that JD has share in this property. Decree holder wants to produce one video containing the admission of the father of the JD in this regard.

Let the same be produced in the pendrive on **24.12.2025**.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/23.12.2025