

**EX 249/20**

**YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**27.01.2026**

Present: DH in person.

None for the JD.

Warrants of arrest could not be issued against the JD as no steps were taken by the DH. Let the same be taken within three days and fresh warrant of arrest be issued against the JD on filing of PF for **09.02.2026**.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/27.01.2026**