

EX 249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

24.02.2026

Present: DH in person.

Warrant of arrest issued against the JD received back unexecuted with the report that he is not residing at the given address.

On the last date, an application was filed by the DH for attachment of the share of the JD to the extent of 1/6th of the property mentioned therein, but it was not considered since there was no document attached with the application to show that the JD has any share in the property.

Subsequently the said application was dismissed on 24.12.25 on the same very ground. In the circumstances, fresh warrant of arrest be issued against the JD through SHO concerned on filing of PF for 16.03.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/24.02.2026**