

EX 249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Warrant of arrest issued against the JD received back unexecuted with the report that his aged father met and stated that the JD is not residing with him and further that his whereabouts are not known to him.

Let fresh warrant of arrest be issued against the JD through the SHO concerned to be executed with the assistance of the DH.

Put up for **12.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.04.2026