

EX 249/20

YOGENDER KUMAR Vs. MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

02.06.2026

Present: DH in person.
None for JD.

Warrant of attachment of the ancestral property of the JD to the 1/6th share belonging to the JD have been received back duly executed and the property has been attached.

Let appropriate steps be taken by the DH for the auction sale of the said property.

Put up for further proceedings on **14.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/02.06.2026

At 12.00 noon

At this stage, JD alongwith Sh. Gaurav Dubey – Advocate has appeared and they have been apprised about the proceedings.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **14.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/02.06.2026